Total:\$17.00 KATHY MCDUFFEE APN# 1320-33-401-012 Recording Requested by/Mail to: KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER Name: KATHY McDuffee Address: 1318 JOHNSON LA City/State/Zip: MINDEN, NV 89423 **Mail Tax Statements to:** Name: KATHY McDuffee Address: 1318 JUHNSON LN City/State/Zip: MINDEN N 89423 AFFIDAULT - DEATH OF JOINT TENANT Title of Document (required) -----(Only use if applicable) -The undersigned hereby affirms that the document submitted for recording contains personal information as required by law: (check applicable) Affidavit of Death - NRS 440.380(1)(A) & NRS 40.525(5) Judgment – NRS 17.150(4) Military Discharge - NRS 419.020(2) Signature KATHY MCDUFFEE **Printed Name**

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$17.00

2016-879298

Pgs=4

04/13/2016 08:51 AM

This document is being (re-)recorded to correct document # _____ and is correcting

APN: 1320-33-401-012	^
RECORDING REQUESTED BY:	(\
Kathy McDuffee	\ \
1318 Johnson Ln. Minden, NV 89423	\ \
	~ \ \
AFTER RECORDATION, RETURN BY MAIL TO:	
Kathy McDuffee 1318 Johnson Ln.	
Minden, NV 89423	
	SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE
AFFIDAVIT – DEATH O	F JOINT TENANT
STATE OF NEVADA)	
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS) ss:	
KATHLEEN M. McDUFFEE, being 18 years or over, being fi	rst duly sworn, deposes and says:
The decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certi McDuffee named as one of the parties in that certain Grant, Ba William G. McDuffee and Kathleen M. McDuffee, husband an own 50% of said property, to William G. McDuffee and Kathle wife as joint tenants, and recorded on July 25, 2008, in Book 0 Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, covering State of Nevada:	argain, Sale Deed dated July 24, 2008, executed by dwife as joint tenants with right of survivorship, each een M. McDuffee (surviving tenant), husband and 708, at Page 5512, Document No. 0727479 of g the following described real property in said County,
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MAA.P.N. 1320-33-401-012	ADE A PART HEREOF.
Dated: 4 /13 //6	/ /
Lai	hleen N. M. Deffer M. McDuffee
State of Nevada)) ss. County of Douglas)	1.
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on the	his 13 day of APRIL , 2016, by
Kathleen M. McDuffee, proved to me on the basis of satisfacto me.	ry evidence to be the person who appeared before
(See Stroll	JODI O. STOVALL Notary Public - State of Nevada
Notary Public	Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 03-79473-5 - Expires August 3, 2016

EXHIBIT "A"

All that real property situate in Douglas County, State of Nevada, described as follows:

A parcel of land situated in the TOWN OF GARDNERVILLE, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, being a portion of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 33, Township 13 North, Range 20 East, M.D.B.&M., more particularly described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Southeasterly corner of the herein described parcel of land, 40 feet Westerly from the centerline of the State Highway (as said Highway existed on July 21, 1949) and South 44°54' East, a distance of 340.00 feet from the Southerly boundary line of High School Street, and Point of Beginning further described as bearing North 46°26'30" West, a distance of 1,486.60 feet from the Town Monument at the so-called Dettling corner, said Point of Beginning also being the Northwest corner of the Ludel property; THENCE at right angle along the Northwesterly line of the Ludel property, in a Southwesterly direction, a distance of 181.50 feet; THENCE at a right angle in a Northwesterly direction, a distance of 126.00 feet more or less, to a point in the Southeasterly line of the F. Dangberg property; THENCE along the Dangberg property line, in a Northeasterly direction, a distance of 181.50 feet to the Southwesterly line of the State Highway; THENCE South 44°54' East, along said Highway line, a distance of 126.00 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

NOTE (NRS 111.312): The above metes and bounds description appeared previously in that certain Original GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED, recorded in the office of the County Recorder of DOUGLAS County, Nevada on August 7, 1897, in Book 887, Page 723, as Document No. 159798, Official Records.



STATE OF NEVADA CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

^	ED	TIE	ICA	TE	OF	DE	ATH	
u	EK	115	IUA		UF.	D =	АІП	

2015003170

9	CERTIFICATE OF DEATH						STATE FILE NUMBER				
TYPE OR	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST, MIDDLE			DEATH (Mo/Day/Year) 3a. COUNTY OF DEATH							
PRINT IN PERMANENT	William Gary				ruary 21, 2015 Douglas			1			
BLACK INK	36 CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF D	EATH 3c. HOSPITAL OF	OTHER INSTITUTION	N -Name(If not either	give street an 3e.If	Hosp, or Inst, indica	te DOA,OP/Eme	r, Rm. 4. SE	x		
SECEDENT	Minden	ŀ	1318 Johns	on Lane	Inpat	ient(Specify) H	ome		Male		
DECEDENT	5. RACE White (Specify)		6. Hispanic Origin? Specify No - Non-Hispanic (Yea		76. UNDER 1 MOS DA		MINS	OF BIRTH (Mo/D May 15, 1946			
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN NSTITUTION SEE	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not U.S.A., California	9b. CITIZEN OF WHAT United Sta	tes 12	DIVORCED (Specify) Married			OUSE (Maiden Kathleen PO	RTELLI		
HANDBOOK REGARDING COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER -3330			operator		Home Inspe	10000	Ever in US A Forces? N	lo		
ITEMS	15a. RESIDENCE - STATE 15b. Co	Douglas	15c. CITY, TOWN OR Mind		5d. STREET AND N 1318 Johnson L			15e, INSIDE C LIMITS (Speci or No) N	ify Yes		
PARENTS	16 FATHER/PARENT - NAME (First N	fiddle Last Suffix)		17 МОТН	ER/PARENT - NAMI	E (First Middle La Patricia Fi					
	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type or Prin Kathleen MCD		18b. MAILING A	100	or R.F.D. No, City or Johnson Lane	76	da 89423		1		
SPOSITION	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL Cremation		Walto	n's Sierra Crem			•	Town State evada 89706			
	20a. FÜNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGNATUR		LICENSE N	VAL DIRECTOF 20c. UMBER 128	Capitol City	ESS OF FACILITY Memorial Cre N Curry Street (
RADE CALL		TOTHERTICATED				July Clicci		-			
CERTIFIER	21a To the best of my knowledge to the cause(s) stated (Signature RA 21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Y) February 23, 2015 21d. NAME OF ATTENDING Pi (Type or Print)	2 & Title) SIGNAT LPH HERBIG DO 21c. HOUR	TURE AUTHENTICA D OF DEATH 21:27	TED at the t	n the basis of examina ime, date and place an DATE SIGNED (Mo/ PRONOUNCED DE	nd due to the cause(s Day/Yr)) stated. (Signatur 22c. HOUR OF	e & Title)	(Hour)		
	23a NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINER, OR CORONER) (Type or Print) 23b. LICENSE NUMBER										
REGISTRAR	24a REGISTRAR (Signature)	NICOLE SH SIGNATURE AUTHEN	IORE	24b DATE REC	NV 89410 EIVED BY REGISTE February 27, 20		ATH DUE TO CO	984 MMUNICABLE D NO X	ISEASE		
CAUSE OF DEATH	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE (EN PART I (a) Cardiopulmoi	1.	PER LINE FOR (a), (b)	, AND (c))			Minut	between onset ar es between onset ar			
CONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO	(b) Electrolyte In	nbalance					Days	between onset a			
IMMEDIATE CAUSE STATING THE	Metastatic Li	ver Disease		_/_/	<u> </u>		Month				
UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	(d) PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT COND		buting to death but not	regulting in the under	rlung garage given in	Post 1 Too					
/ /		DATÉ OF INJURY (Mo/Day/Yr			RIBE HOW INJURY OC	Yes	AUTOPSY (Spec or No) No	REFERRED TO ((Specify Yes or N	ORONER (b) Yes		
	OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)						OFFV OF TO	AAL	STATE		
38		PLACE OF INJURY- At h ling, etc. (Specify)	ome, rarm, street, racto	ry, office 28g. LOC	AHUN SIRE	ET OR R.F.D. No.	CITY OR TO		DIAIE		
818	\	7 7	STA	TE REGISTRA	R						

VRS-Rev-20120523a

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

3/2/2015
SIGNATURE AUT:
This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.

SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED

